

SC No.3/2019
STATE Vs. KISHAN
FIR No.416 /2018
PS (KARAWAL NAGAR)

22.08.2023

Present: Sh. L.D. Singh, Addl. PP (Substitute) for State.
All seven accused on bail.
Sh. V.S. Chauhan, Advocate for accused Yogesh.
Sh. Bharat Bhushan, Advocate for accused Ashu and
Dinesh @ Mannu.
IO Retired ASI Rajbir and Insp. Manish are present.

PW5 SI Ishwar Singh, PW-6 HC Jitender and PW-7
HC Kulwant examined and discharged.

Now to come up on 20.10.2023 for remaining
prosecution evidence.

All remaining witnesses be summoned for the next
date.

(V. K. BANSAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/22.08.2023