

SC3/2019
STATE Vs. KISHAN
FIR no. 416 /2018
PS KARAWALNAGAR

30.01.2024

Present: Sh. Harvinder Kumar Nar, Ld. APP for the State.
Accused Kishan, Vinod Kumar, Yogesh, Chander
Prakash, Gopal, on bail.
Accused Dinesh @ Mannu and Ashu are absent.
Sh. Rovin Kumar, Ld. counsel for accused Gopal,
Kishan, Vinod and Chander Prakash.
Sh. V.S. Chauhan, Ld. counsel for accused Yogesh.
PW-10 Retired IO ASI Rajbir Singh is present.
PW MHC(M) present alongwith case property.

Let accused Dinesh @Mannu and Ashu be awaited
till 12.00 pm.

Ankita Lal
ASJ/FTC, N.E. KKD, Delhi
30.01.2024

At 12.15 pm

Present: Sh. Harvinder Kumar Nar, Ld. APP for the State.
Accused Kishan, Vinod Kumar, Yogesh, Chander
Prakash, Gopal, on bail.
Accused Dinesh @ Mannu and Ashu are absent.
Sh. Rovin Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Gopal,
Kishan, Vinod and Chander Prakash.
Sh. V.S. Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for accused Yogesh.
Sh. Bharat Bhushan, Ld. Counsel for accused
Dinesh @ Mannu and Ashu.
PW-10 Retired IO ASI Rajbir Singh is present.
PW MHC(M) present alongwith case property.

Exemption application is moved on behalf of
accused Ashu without any supporting document. Perused. Same
is allowed for today only subject to cost of Rs. 500/- imposed
upon accused, to be deposited in DLSA, NE, KKD and receipt be

produced on NDOH.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for accused Dinesh @ Mannu that he is lodged in custody in some other case.

An application is moved for issuance production warrants against accused Dinesh @ Mannu. perused. Same is allowed.

Let production warrant be issued against accused Dinesh @ Mannu for NDOH as per the particulars furnished in the application.

PW-10 Retired ASI Rajvir Singh is discharged unexamined for today. He is bound down for the NDOH. Diet money to the witness for today be paid.

Put up for appearance of co-accused and PE on **27.02.2024.**

Ankita Lal
ASJ/FTC, N.E. KKD, Delhi
30.01.2024