

SC 3/2019
STATE Vs. KISHAN & Ors.
FIR No.416 /2018
PS KARAWAL NAGAR

20.08.2024

Present: Sh. Kamal Akhter, Ld. APP for the State.
Sh. V. S Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for the accused Yogesh.
Sh. Bharat Bhushan, Ld. Counsel for the accused Mannu @
Dinesh and Ashu along with accused Mannu @ Dinesh.
Sh. Rovin Kumar Ld. Counsel for the accused Vinod
Kumar, Kishan, Chander Prakash and Gopal along with
accused Vinod Kumar, Kishan and Gopal.
Accused Ashu is produced from JC.
Accused Chander Prakash and Yogesh are absent.

Accused Gopal, Kishan and Vinod Kumar has furnished
their bail bonds u/s 437 A Cr.P.C. Let the same be verified by IO/SHO
within three days from today.

The bail bonds furnished on behalf of accused Dinesh @
Mannu u/s 437 A Cr.P.C. The same is verified by the SHO concerned.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for the accused Yogesh that
he has no instructions from the accused person.

Accused Yogesh has not appeared despite repeated calls and
waiting.

Let NBW be issued against the accused Yogesh and notice
to his surety u/s 446 Cr.P.C through DCP concerned for NDOH.

Exemption application is moved on behalf of accused
Chander Prakash without any supporting documents. Perused. Heard.
Same is allowed for today only with directions to the accused to appear
on the NDOH along with the medical documents to substantiate the
averments made on his behalf that he is suffering from fever, failing a

cost of Rs. 2000/- shall be imposed on the NDOH.

Now to come up for appearance of accused Yogesh, filing bail bond u/s 437 A Cr.P.C on behalf of the remaining accused and on addressing final arguments on **24.09.2024** at **02.00 PM**.

(ATUL AHLAWAT)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/20.08.2024