

4 SC 3/2019
STATE Vs. KISHAN
FIR No.416 /2018
PS KARAWAL NAGAR

25.11.2024

Present: Sh. Kamal Akhter, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. V.S Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for accused persons
alongwith accused Vinod Kumar, Yogesh, Kishan, Chander
Prakash, Gopal, Mannu @ Dinesh.
Accused Ashu produced from JC.

Vide order dated 18.11.2024, this Court had already
canceled the proceedings issued against accused Yogesh u/s 82 Cr.P.C.

Perusal of the record reflects that the bail bond u/s 437-A
Cr.PC, 1973 have not been filed by accused Yogesh till date. Let, the
same be filed within one week from today.

List for addressing final arguments on **03.01.2025**.

(ATUL AHLAWAT)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/25.11.2024