

8 SC 3/2019
STATE Vs. KISHAN & ORS.
FIR No. 416/2018
PS KARAWAL NAGAR

03.01.2025

Present: Sh. Kamal Akhter, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Rovin Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Kishan, Vinod
and Gopal through VC.
Accused Vinod Kumar, Kishan, Chander Prakash, Gopal,
Mannu @ Dinesh.
Accused Yogesh is absent.
Accused Ashu produced from JC.

Today the matter is fixed for addressing final arguments.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for accused Kishan, Vinod
and Gopal that he does not wish to address oral arguments and he wishes
to file written submissions. Heard allowed.

Let the same be filed within one week from today.

Accused Yogesh has not appeared despite repeated calls and
waiting.

Let NBW be issued against the accused Yogesh and notice
to his surety u/s 446 Cr.PC through IO/SHO concerned for NDOH.

Now to come up for appearance of accused Yogesh and for
addressing final arguments on behalf of other accused persons on
04.02.2025.

(ATUL AHLAWAT)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/03.01.2025