

8 SC 3/2019
STATE Vs. KISHAN
FIR No. 416/2018
PS KARAWAL NAGAR

20.02.2025

Present: Sh. Kamal Akhter, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Kishan, Vinod, Chander Prakash and Gopal in person.
Accused Mannu @ Dinesh is absent.
Accused Yogesh and Ashu produced from JC.

Today the matter is fixed for addressing final arguments.

An application is moved by the Ld. Counsel for the accused Mannu @ Dinesh seeking exemption from personal appearance on the ground that he had to travel to Lucknow, UP for some family exigency and he could not return back to Delhi on time.

Heard. Allowed only for today.

The Lawyers are stated to be abstaining from work.

In the interest of justice, re-list for addressing final arguments on **24.03.2025**.

(ATUL AHLAWAT)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/20.02.2025