

7 SC 3/2019
STATE Vs. KISHAN & ORS.
FIR No. 416/2018
PS KARAWAL NAGAR

24.03.2025

Present: Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Kishan, Vinod, Chander Prakash, Gopal and Manu
@ Dinesh are present in person.
Accused Yogesh and Ashu produced from JC.

Today the matter is fixed for addressing final arguments.

It is submitted by the Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State
that the final arguments be addressed by the regular Ld. Addl. PP,
assigned to this Court.

Re-list for addressing final arguments on **30.04.2025**.

(ATUL AHLAWAT)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/24.03.2025