

7 SC 3/2019
STATE Vs. KISHAN & ORS.
FIR No. 416/2018
PS KARAWAL NAGAR

30.04.2025

Present: Sh. Mukul Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Karan Singh, Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Rovin Kumar,
Ld. Counsel for accused Kishan, Vinod and Gopal
alongwith accused persons.
Sh. V. S. Chouhan, Ld. Counsel for accused Yogesh
alongwith accused.
Sh. Bharat Bhushan, Ld. Counsel for accused Mannu @
Dinesh and Ashu alongwith accused Mannu @ Dinesh.
Sh. S. P. Bharti, Ld. Counsel for accused Chander Prakash
alongwith accused.
Accused Ashu produced from JC.

Today the matter is fixed addressing final arguments.

Perusal of the record reflects that till date accused Chander Prakash and Ashu have not filed their bail bonds u/s 437-A Cr.PC, in spite of repeated directions. Let, the same be filed positively within one week from today.

Re-list for addressing final arguments on **02.07.2025**.

(ATUL AHLAWAT)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/30.04.2025