

17.05.2025 at 2.35 PM.

Present : Sh. Manish, proxy Counsel for LR/Plaintiff (through VC).
Sh. Amit Bhatnagar(Mobile no. 9811734395), Ld. Counsel
for LR of Defendant no. 1 with LR no. 1(a) Sh. Jitendra
Malhotra.
Proceedings qua Defendant no. 2 already abated vide Order
dated 23.08.2018.

Matter is listed today for final arguments.

Proxy Counsel for LR/Plaintiff seeks an adjournment by
stating that main counsel is not available today.

I have perused the record.

Perusal of record shows that on 05.03.2025, 17.03.2025
and 09.04.2025, adjournments were sought on behalf of the
LR/plaintiff for addressing final arguments on one or the other ground.
Repeatedly dates and time of 2.00 PM were given as per convenience
of Ld. counsels.

In such circumstances, no further adjournment is granted to
the LR/Plaintiff to address final arguments.

Proxy Counsel for Plaintiff submits that he may be allowed
to file written submissions.

LR/Plaintiff to file written submissions within 02 weeks
with copy to other side via whatsapp number mentioned above.

Put up for clarifications, if any/pronouncement of
Judgment on **06.06.2025**.

(MOHAMMAD EHTESHAM)
District Judge-03 (Shahdara),
KKD Courts, Delhi. 17.05.2025