

04.02.2026

Present : Sh. V. K. Yadav, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff.
Sh. Amit Bhatnagar, Ld. Counsel for LR's of Defendant
no. 1 with LR no. (c).

Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff submits that he has been recently engaged in this matter and has filed his vakalatnama.

At joint request, final arguments heard afresh as addressed by Ld. counsel for both sides.

Written submissions of defendants are already on record.

Plaintiff is at liberty to file written submissions within a week.

Put up for clarifications, if any/pronouncement of Judgment on **13.02.2026**.

(MOHAMMAD EHTESHAM)
District Judge-03 (Shahdara),
KKD Courts, Delhi. 04.02.2026