

9 SC 3/2019
STATE Vs. KISHAN
FIR No. 416/2018
(KARAWAL NAGAR)

28.03.2026

Present: Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused persons are present except accused Chandra
Prakash.
Sh. V. S. Chouhan, Ld. Counsel for accused Yogesh.
Sh. S. P. Bharti, Ld. Counsel for accused Chandra Prakash
@ C. P.
Sh. Bharat Bhushan, Ld. Counsel for other accused.

An application is moved by the Ld. Counsel for the accused
Chandra Prakash @ C. P. seeking exemption from personal appearance.
For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed for
today only.

Since the judgment is being dictated in another case FIR
bearing no. 150/12, due to paucity of time, matter stands adjourned for
24.04.2026.

(BALWINDER SINGH)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/28.03.2026