

13 SC 3/2019
STATE Vs. KISHAN
FIR No. 416/2018
(KARAWAL NAGAR)

22.05.2026

Present: Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Kishan and Chandra Prakash are absent.
Other accused are present on court bail.
Sh. Sumit Singh, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused persons.

An application is moved by the Ld. Counsel for the accused Kishan seeking exemption from personal appearance. For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed for today only.

Let NBW be issued against the accused Chandra Prakash and notice to his surety u/s 446 Cr.PC through IO/SHO concerned for NDOH.

Since accused Chandra Prakash is absent, matter stands adjourned for the same purpose for **06.06.2026**.

(BALWINDER SINGH)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/22.05.2026